RESERVE TOWNSHIP
RESOLUTION NO. 801

A RESOLUTION OF RESERVE TOWNSHIP, COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY AND
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ESTABLISHING AND SETTING MEETING
DATES AND OFFICIAL TOWNSHIP HOLIDAYS FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2026.

WHEREAS, Reserve Township (hereinafter referred to as “the Township”) is
required by the PA Sunshine Act, 65 Pa.C.S.701-716 to provide at least three days advance
notice prior to the first regularly scheduled meeting of the calendar year, along with all
further scheduled meetings for the remainder of the calendar year; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners has assembled at a properly advertised
public meeting on December 379, 2025 and desires to set the dates, times, and location of
such meetings for 2026; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners wishes to designate the official holidays
to be observed by the Township in 2026.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AND ENACTED by the Board of
Commissioners of Reserve Township that meetings of the Board for 2026 shall occur at
the Township Offices, 33 Lonsdale Street, Pittsburgh PA 15212 with an Executive Session
to be held at 6:00 p.m. and the regular public business meeting commencing at 7:00 p.m.
on the first Wednesday of every month as follows:

Wednesday, January 7t (Reorganization Meeting) Wednesday, July 1+
Wednesday, February 4% Wednesday, August 51
Wednesday, March 4t Wednesday, September 2"
Wednesday, April 1+ Wednesday, October 7%
Wednesday, May 6" Wednesday, November 4™
Wednesday, June 3™ Wednesday, December 2"

The Township will observe the following holidays for 2026:

New Year's Day Thursday, January 1¢
Good Friday Friday, April 37
Memorial Day Monday, May 25
Independence Day Friday, July 37

Labor Day Monday, September 7t

Veterans Day Wednesday, November 11t



Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 26

Day after Thanksgiving Friday, November 27t
Christmas Eve Thursday, December 24
Christmas Day Friday, December 25t

RESOLVED AND ADOPTED this 3rd day of December 2025.
ATTEST: ‘ Reserve Township
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